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SYMBOLS 
—Nil 

(X) Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures, therefore, 
cannot be shown separately, but are included In "Other". 

Not available prior to February 1st, 1955. 



COLD STORAGE HOLDINGS OF FISH - JULY, 1956 

ALL FISH 

On July 31st stocks of frozen fish in Canada totalled 58,652,000 lb., and con-
sisted of 56,142,000 lb. frozen fresh and 2,510,000 lb. frozen smoked. Total 
holdings were higher by 8,824,000 lb (197.) frozen fresh, but lower by 245,000 lb. 
smoked (97,) than those of June 30th, 1956. Compared to the end of July, 1955 
stocks, current holdings of fresh frozen fish were higher by 11,118,000 lb. (257.) 
and those of frozen smoked fish lower by 259,000 lb. (97.). 

Freezings during July amounted to 28,652,000 lb. and of this total 28,373,000 
lb. of fish were frozen from the fresh state, and 279,000 lb. from the smoked. 

HALIBUT 

Holdings of halibut amounted to 9,318,000 lb. on July 31st and were 716,000 
lb. (77.) lower than the 10,034,000 Lb. held a month ago and 2,398,000 lb. (207.) less 
than the 11,716,000 lb. in stock at the same time last year. 

COD 

Stocks of frozen cod amounted to 13,200,000 lb., and were comprised of 11,-
375,000 lb. fresh and 1,825,000 lb. smoked. The total increase during July was 
4,627,000 lb. (547.). A year ago stocks of frozen cod totalled 11,529,000 lb., so 
that current stocks were 1,671,000 lb. (147.) higher. 

HADDOCK 

Haddock stocks totalled 4,919,000 lb., and were made up of 4,698,000 lb. frozen 
fresh and 221,000 lb. frozen smoked. Total holdings were 934,000 lb. (167.) lower 
than the 5,853,000 lb. held a month ago, and 240,000 lb. (57,) below the 5,159,000 
lb. held in stock on July 31st, 1955. 

SAU4ft4 

Stocks of salmon at 4,854,000 lb. were 2,825,000 lb. above the June 30th figure 
of 2,029,000 lb. They were also 1,363,000 lb. (397.) above the 3,491,000 lb. held in 
stock on July 31st, 1955. 

HERRING 

Holdings of frozen herring 	835,000 lb. -- were 66,000 lb. (77) lower than 
the June 30th holdings of 901,000 lb., and 17,000 lb. (27.) lower than the 852,000 
lb. in stock at the end of July last year 

INLAND FISH 

On July 31st there were 4,593,000 lb. of inland fish in cold storage, 3,259,000 
lb. (417.) more than the 3,259,000 lb. held a month before, but 1,189,000 lb. (217.) 
less than the 5,782,000 lb. in stock on the same date in 1955. 

This report is compiled from schedules submitted by 239 firms, 7 of the 
establishments oh our list having failed to report on tine. 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS 

JULY 31, June 30, July 31, 
Item 1956 1956 1955 

PRELIMINARY Revised Final 
'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

58,652. 50,073 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total ................ 37,145 30,081 39,242 

Cod, Atlantic dressed ................. 140 119 87 
fillets ................. 5,174 3,852 4,161 
blocks ................. 5,008 1,793 4,081 
breaded cooked & uncooked 47 69 116 

Cod, Pacific dressed ................. 593 456 1,013 
fillets ................. 413 381 479 

Haddock dressed ................. 97 91 62 
fillets ................. 3,196 3,821 3,384 
blocks ................. 1,167 1,395 926 
breaded cooked & uncooked 238 231 258 

Catfish fillets ................. 105 152 75 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets ................. 1,857 1,395 1 9 935 
Halibut, Atlantic dressed ................. 222 227 283 

fillets ................. 35 40 54 
Halibut, Pacific dressed ................. 7,848 8,643 9,562 

fillets ................. 1,176 1,030 1,763 
steaks ................. 37 94 54 

Soles dressed ................. 193 44 147 
fillets ................. 1,818 1,562 2,634 

Other flatfish dressed ................. 1 2 2 
fillets ................ 410 283 514 

Groundfish, unclassified ........................ 280 123 55 
Capelfn round 	................... 36 23 74 
Herring, Atlantic round 	................... 221 146 362 
Herring, Pacific round 	................... 216 297 88 
Mackerel round or dressed 411 250 1,060 

fillets ................. 18 11 108 
Shad round or dressed 135 113 273 
Smelts round or dressed 59 310 437 

fillets ............. 248 2 14 
Salmon, Atlantic round or dressed 393 152 304 

Salmon, Pacific, total ...................... 4,434 1,848 3,030 
Chum dressed ................. 347 98 468 

fillets ................. 80 15 206 
steaks ................. 1 3 2 

Coho dressed ................. 1,312 323 2,875 
fillets ................. 589 42 198 
steaks ................. 33 23 39 

Pink dressed ................. 127 35 394 
Sockeye dressed ................. 27 49 11 
Spring, Pink dressed ................. 112 53 504 
Spring, Red dressed ................. 1,385 981 845 
Spring, White dressed ................. 351 198 276 
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TkBLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

JULY 31, 	June 30, 	July 31, 
Item 	 1956 	1956 	1955 

	

PRELIMIMA.RY Revised 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

CANADA (continued) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (concluded) 

Sa1on, Pacific (concluded) 
Steelhead dressed ................. 19 3 58 
Unclassified ......................... 51 25 95 

Clams 	........................................... 12 11 2 
Lobsters 	........................................ 59 136 52 
Oysters 	........................................ 40 64 46 
Scallops 	........................................ 220 135 152 
Shrimps 	........................................ 131 249 172 
Squid 	........................................... 17 7 4 
Shellfish, unclassified ......................... 276 25 182 

Sea fish, unclassified .......................... 164 499 1,237 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total ............. 4,593 3,259 5,782 

Bass round or dressed 134 141 177 
fillets ................. 175 170 62 

Cisco (Lake Herring) round or dressed 268 109 194 
Goldeye round or dressed 223 46 - 

Lake Trout round or dressed 33 24 186 
fillets ................. 4 2 9 

Perch round or dressed 	....... 78 22 44 
fillets ................. 57 25 18 

Pickerel, Blue round or dressed ...... - - 32 
fillets ................. 33 37 34 

Pickered (Yellow Pike) round or dressed 140 196 77 
fillets ................. 560 333 760 

Pike (Jackfish) round or dressed 108 74 174 
fillets ................. 380 349 307 

Saugers round or dressed ....... 20 43 21 
fillets 49 70 15 

Suckers (mci. Mullets) round or dressed 19 7 5 
fillets ................. 9 39 37 

Tuilibee round or dressed 109 126 256 
Whitefish round or dressed 817 299 1,973 

fillets ................. 80 88 154 
Inland fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 1,297 1,059 1,247 

Frozen smoked fish, total 	................... 2,510 2,755 2,769 

Cod, Atlantic fillets ................. 1,673 1,811 1,473 
Cod, Pacific dressed ................. 14 54 28 

fillets ................. 138  38 91 
Goldeyt dressed ................. 1 23 8 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

JULY 31, 	June 30, 	July 31, 
Item 	 1956 	1956 	1955 

	

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

CANkD& (concluded) 

Frozen smoked fish (concluded) 

Haddock dressed 	................. 181 282 425 
fillets 	................. 40 33 104 

Salmon fillets 	................. 27 29 157 
Sea Herring dressed (kippers) 398 458 402 
Smoked fish, unclassified 	....................... 38 27 81 

Frozen fish held for Bait and 
Animal Feed, Total ........................14,404 	13,978 

Bait, 	total 	..................................... 5,492 4,440 
Herring, 	Atlantic 	............................. 2,413 1,942 
Herring, 	Pacific 	............................. 641 1,034 
Mackerel...................................... 140 233 
Squid 	......................................... - - 

Other 	......................................... 2,298 1,231 

Animal 	feed, 	unclassified 	....................... 8,912 9,538 

NEWFOUNDLAND TOTAL ...................... 12, 128 7 $ 47 

Frozen fresh sea fish, 	total 	................ 8,921 5,500 6,857 

Cod, Atlantic 	dressed 	................. - - 5 
fillets 	................ 2,452 1,229 1,790 
blocks 	................. 4,152 1,358 3,076 
breaded cooked & uncooked 21 25 (x) 

Haddock 	dressed 	................. - - - 

fillets 	................. 456 1,078 295 
blocks 	................. 588 816 538 
breaded cooked & uncooked 37 34 (x) 

Catfish 	fillets 	................. 13 15 8 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) 	fillets 	................. 503 550 339 
Halibut, Atlantic 	dressed 	................. 70 75 24 

fillets 	................. 14 17 9 
Other flatfish 	dressed - - - 

fillets 	................. 396 276 392 
Groundfish 	unclassified 	........................ - - - 

Capelin 	round 	................... 36 23 74 
Herring, Atlantic 	round 	................... - - 1 
Mackerel 	round 	................... - - - 

fillets 	................. - - - 

Smelts 	round or dressed - - 

Salmon, Atlantic 	round or dressed 183 4 123 
Shellfish, 	unclassified 	......................... - - - 

Sea 	fish, 	unclassified 	.........................  - 183 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued 

JULY 31, 	June 30, 	July 31, 
Item 	 1956 	1956 	1955 

	

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'doo lb. 	'000 lb. 

NEWFOUNDLAND (concluded) 

Frozen smoked fish, 	total 	................... 40 47 62 

Cod, Atlantic 	fillets ................. 36 24 43 
SeA Herring 	dressed (kippers) 4 23 15 
Smoked fish, unclassified 

- 4 

Frozen fish held for Bait and 
Animal Feed, 	Total 	........................ 3,167 2,000 

Bait, 	total 	................................ s 3,167 2,000 
Herring, 	Atlantic 	............................. 1,022 872 
Mackerel 	...................................... 

- 2 
Squid 	......................................... - - 

Other 	......................................... 2,145 1,126 

Animal 	feed, 	unclassified 	....................... - - 

MARITIME PROVINCES TOTAL ................ 13,461 11,562 

Frozen fresh sa fish, total ................ 8,639 6,887 11,290 

Cod, Atlantic 	dressed ................. 12 7 35 
fillets ................. 1,847 1,672 1,682 
blocks ................ 653 248 1,005 
breaded cooked & uncooked 13 22 (x) 

Haddock 	dressed ................. 40 50 21 
fillets ................. 2,130 2,084 2,636 
blocks ................. 519 512 359 
breaded cooked & uncooked 89 87 (x) 

Catfish 	fillets ................. 89 137 67 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) 	fillets ................. 1,234 708 1,442 
Halibut, Atlantic 	dressed ................. 86 75 149 

fillets ................. 2 7 31 
Halibut, Pacific 	dressed ................. 20 23 42 
Soles 	dressed ................ (x) (x) 89 

fillets ................. 883 691 1,731. 
Other flatfish 	dressed ................. - - - 

fillets ................. 9 3 116 
Grouudfish, 	unclassified 	........................ 110 5 (x) 
Herring, Atlantic 	round 	................... 108 11 335 
Mackerel 	round or dressed 294 137 540 

fillets ................. 5 6 56 
Shad 	round or dressed 129 110 270 
Smelts 	round or dressed 8 7 7 
Salmon, Atlantic 	round or dressed 154 14 97 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

Item 
JULY 31, 
1956 

PRELIMINARY 

June 30, 
1956 

Revised 

July 31, 
1955 

Final 
'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

MARITIME PROVINCES (concluded) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (concluded) 

Salmon, Pacific, total 	.......................... 12 10 61 
Chum dressed 	................. 2 (x) (x) 
Coho dressed 	................. (x) 4 (x) 
Unclassified ......................... 10 6 61 

Clans ........................................... 
Lobsters ........................................ 
Oysters 
Scallops ........................................ 
Shrimps 
Squid ........................................... 
Shellfish, unclassified ......................... 

Sea fish, unclassified .......................... 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total ............. 

Inland fish, unclassified ....................... 

Frozen smoked fish, total ................... 

Cod, Atlantic 	fillets ................. 
Haddock 	dressed ................. 

fillets ................. 
Salmon 	fillets ................. 
Sea Herring 	dressed (kippers) ....... 
Smoked fish, unclassified ....................... 

Frozen fish held for Bait and 
Animal Feed, Total ........................ 

Bait, total ..................................... 
Herring, Atlantic ............................. 
Mackerel ...................................... 
Squid......................................... 
Other......................................... 

Animal feed, unclassified ....................... 

	

1 	9 	2 
14 	34 	21 

	

- 	1 	- 

	

147 	88 	105 

(x) 

31 129 391 

- 3 4 

- 3 4 

1,664 1,969 1,800 

1,288 1,489 1,128 
125 213 361 
25 20 59 

(x) (x) (x) 
223 239 243 

3 8 9 

3,158 2,703 

1,532 1,094 
1,307 807 

140 231 

85 56 

1,626 1,609 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued 

Item 
JULY 31, 

1956 
PRELIMINARY 

June 30, 
1956 

Revised 

July 31, 
1955 
FInal 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

QI.TEBEC 	TOTAL 	............................ 2,0 10 2,752 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total ................ 1,706 2,303 2,586 

Cod, Atlantic dressed ................. 100 97 33 
fillets ................. 2 13 464 32 
blocks ................. 74 (X) (X) 
breaded cooked & uncooked 3 8 11 

Cod, Pacific dressed ................. (X) (X) (X) 
Haddock dressed ................. 37 22 28 

fillets ................. 3 22  359 165 
blocks ................. 1  (X) - 

breaded cooked & uncooked 43 27 13 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets ................. 3 5  62 85 
Halibut, Atlantic dressed ................. 36  26 81 

fillets ................. (X) (X) 9 
Halibbt, Pacific dressed ................. 152 117 120 

fillets ................. 1  2 1 
steaks ................. 1  1 1 

Soles dressed ................. 50  17 25 
fillets ................. 82 160 287 

Other flatfish fillets ................. 3 - 3 
Capelin round 	................... (x) - (X) 
Herring, Atlantic round 	................... 51  70 11 
Mackerel round or dressed 116 110 510 

fillets ................. 13 (X) 46 
Shad round or dressed 	....... 6 3 3 
Smelts round or dressed 9 9 61 

fillets ................. (X) 1 (X) 
Salmon, Atlantic round or dressed 38 134 83 

Salmon, Pacific, total ......................... 1 22  40 136 
Chum dressed ................. (x) (X) 57 

fillets ................. (X) (X) 9 
Coho dressed ................. 55  21 64 

fillets ................. 21 - - 

steaks ................. - 1 (X) 
Pink dressed ................. 4  2 - 

Spring, Red dressed ................. 37  13 - 

Unclassified ......................... 5  3 6 

Clams 	........................................... (X) 1 (X) 
Lobsters 	........................................ 1.6 75 17 
Oysters 	........................................ 1 18 5 
Scallops 	........................................ 28  Il 15 
Shrimps 	.............. 15 21 48 
Squid 	........................................... 7 4 3 
Shellfish, unclassified ......................... - - - 

Sea fish, unclassified ......................... 131  444 462 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued 

	

JULY 31, 	June 30, 	July 31, 
Item 	 1956 - 	1956 	1955 

	

PREL1MINARY Revised 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

QUEBEC (concluded) 

	

Frozen fresh inland fish, total ............. 84 	80 	372 

Bass round 	................... (X) 8 - 

Cisco (Lake Herring) round or dressed 6 (X) (X) 
Lake Trout round or dressed 4 (X) 12 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) round or dressed 8 11 11 

fillets ................. 1 1 1 
Pike (Jackfish) round or dressed 5 5 2 
Tullibee round or dressed - - (X) 
Whitefish round or dressed 1 1 6 

fillets ................. - - - 

Inland 	fish, 	unclas8ified 	....................... 59 54 340 

Frozen smoked fish, total 	................... 9 2  87 141 

Cod, Atlantic fillets ................. 53 38 67 
Haddock dressed ................. 8  9 5 

fillets ................. 1 1 (X) 
Salmon fillets ................. 2 1 1 
Sea Herring dressed (kippers) 25 33 22 
Smoked 	fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 3 5 46 

Frozen fish held for Bait and 
Animal Feed, Total ........................ 128 	282 

Bait, 	total 	..................................... 85 267 
Herring, 	Atlantic 	............................. 84 263 
Herring, 	Pacific 	............................. - - 

Mackerel 	................ . ..................... (X) (X) 
Squid .........................................  - 

Other......................................... 1 4 

Animal 	feed, 	unclassified 	....................... 43 15 

ONTA.RIO TOTAL 	........................... 3,718 2,975 

Frozen fresh sea fish, 	total 	................ 1,658 1,337 1,549 

Cod, Atlantic 	dressed 	................. 9 4 3 
fillets 	................. 418 228 205 
breaded cooked & uncooked 7 10 31 

Cod, 	Pacific 	dressed 	................. - - - 

fillets 	................. - - 39 
Haddock 	dressed .......... 20 19 13 

fillets 	................. 222 232 230 

blocks 	................. 59 67 (X) 

breaded cooked & uncooked 40 69 19 



-9- 

TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

JULY 31, 	June 30, 	July 31, 
Item 	 1956 	- 	1956 	1955 

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

ONTARIO (continued) 

Frozen frsh sea fish (concluded) 

Catfish fillets 	................. 3  (x) - 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets 	................. 65 52 56 
Halibut, Atlantic dressed 	................. 24 46 13 

fillets 	................. 7 8 5 
Halibut, Pacific dressed 	................. 270 158 131 

fillets 	................. 55  26 104 
steaks 	................. 7 6 10 

Soles dressed 	................. 8  6 - 

fillets 	................. 83 73 112 
Other flatfish dressed 	................. - - - 

fillets 	................. 2 (X) 3 
Croundfish, 	unclassified 	........................ 34 47 43 
Herring, Atlantic round 	................... 20  20 4 
Mackerel round 	................... - 1 3 
Smelts round or dressed 23 26 133 

fillets 	................. - - (X) 
Salmon, Atlantic round or dressed 18 19 1 

Salmon, Pacific, 	total ......................... 94 98 174 
Chum dressed 	................. 5 10 62 

fillets 	................. - - 4 
steaks 	................. 1  (X) 2 

Coho dressed 	................. 46  55 57 
fillets 	................. 1 2 39 
steaks 	................. 4 10 8 

Pink dressed 	................. 5  8 - 

Spring, Red dressed 	................. 25  11 - 

Spring, White dressed 	................. - - (X) 
Unclassified ......................... 7 2 2 

Lobsters 	........................................ 29 27 14 
Oysters........................................ 1 - - 

Scallops 	........................................ 42 32 27 
Shrimps 	........................................ 5 1  51 62 
Squid........................................... 2 2 1 
Shellfish, unclassified ......................... - - 6 

Sea fish, unclassified .......................... 45 10 107 

Frozen fresh inland fish, 	total 	............. 1 , 890 1,451 1,184 

Bass round or dressed 66 73 3 
fillets 	................. 156 158 58 

Cisco (Lake Herring) round or dressed 207 50 191 
Goldeye round or dressed 16 33 - 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

JULY 31, 	June 30, 	July 31, 
Item 	 1956 	1956 	1955 

	

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

ONTARIO (concluded) 

Frozen fresh inland fish (concluded) 

Lake Trout round or dressed 26 19 33 
fillets ................. 4 2 (X) 

Perch round or dressed 55 15 35 
fillets ................. 35 11 10 

Pickerel, Blue round or dressed - (X) 31 
fillets ................. 22 37 34 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) round or dressed 31 21 5 
fillets ................. 12 25 28 

Pike (Jackfish) round or dressed 3 4 4 
fillets ................. 1  1 (X) 

Saugers round or dressed 10 (X) (X) 
fillets ................. 3 (X) - 

Tullibee round or dressed 9 14 9 
Whitefish round or dressed 32 17 22 

fillets ................. 3 2 18 
Inland 	fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 1,199 969 703 

Frozen smoked fish, total 	................... 167 187 249 

Cod, Atlantic fillets ................. 113 96 121 
Cod, Pacific fillets ................. 1 - 34 
Goldeye dressed ................. 1 17 - 
Haddock dressed ................. 14  16 14 

fillets ................. - - (X) 
Salmon fillets ................. - 11 13 
Sea Herring dressed (kippers) 27 44 23 
Smoked 	fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 11 3 44 

Animal 	feed, 	unclassified 	....................... 3 - 

MANITOBA TOTAL .......................... 4 , 514  3,665 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total ................ 760 469 533 

Cod, Atlantic dressed 	................. 4 (x) (X) 
fillets ................. 177 140 94 

Cod, Pacific dressed 	................. 6  (X) 4 
fillets 	................. (X) (X) (X) 

Haddock dressed 	................. (x) (X) (X) 
fillets 	................. 36 37 18 

Kosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets 	................. 14 18 6 
Halibut, Atlantic dressed 	................. - - - 
Halibut, Pacific dressed 	................. 268  94 248 

fillets 	................. - 2 - 
steaks 	................. 1 (X) 1 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

JULY 31, 	June 30, July 31, 
Item 	 1956 	1956 	1955 

	

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	lb. 

MANITOBA (continued) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (concluded) 

Soles dressed ................. (X) (X) (X) 
fillets ................. 25  27 10 

Groundfish, 	unclassified 	........................ 34  42 - 

Herring, Atlantic round 	................... 42  (X) (X) 
Mackerel round or dressed 1 (X) (X) 
Shad round or dressed - - (X) 
Smelts round or dressed 	....... 5 7 3 

Salmon, Pacific, total ......................... 131  37 103 
Chum dressed ................. (X) (X) 36 

fillets ................. - 
- 3 

Coho dressed ................. 119 18 43 
fillets ................. 2  3 3 
steaks ................. - (x) 1 

Pink dressed ................. 3 2 - 

Sockeye dressed ................. (X) (X) (X) 
Spring, Red dressed ................. (X) 3 15 
Unclassified ......................... 7  11 2 

Oysters 	........................................ . - - 

Scallops 	........................................ (X) 1 (X) 
Shrimps 	........................................ 13  17 (X) 
Squid 	........................................... 1  1 (X) 
Shellfish, unclassified ......................... - - - 

Sea fish, unclassified .......................... 2  46 46 

Frozen fre8h inland fish, total ............. 2,509 1,661 4,086 

Bass round or dressed 68 60 169 
fillets ................. 15 12 4 

CiscO (Lake Herring) round or dressed (X) (X) - 

Goldeye round or dressed 207 13 - 

Lake Trout round or dressed 2 2 140 
Perch round or dressed 19 7 9 

fillets ................. 1 2 6 - 

Pickerel, Blue fillets ................. (x) - (X) 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) round or dressed 98 161 61 

fillets ................. 543 305 729 
Pike (Jackfish) round or dressed 97 62 166 

fillets ........ 368 343 297 
Saugers round or dressed 10 43 21 

fillets ................. 46  70 15 
Suckers (mci. Mu1lets) round or dressed 10 4 5 

fillets ................. 9 39 37 
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LE I - STOCKS (continued 

	

JULY 31, 	June 30, 	July 31, 
Item 	 1956 	1956 	1955 

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 

	

'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 
MANITOBA (concluded) 

Frozen fresh inland fish (concluded) 

Tullibee 	round or dressed 100 112 247 
Whitefish 	round or dressed 770 267 1,920 

fillets ................. 26 64 60 
Inland fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 109 91 206 

Frozen smoked fish, 	total 	................... 61 71 82 

Cod, Atlantic 	fillets ................. 34 35 32 
Coldeye 	dressed ................. - 6 5 
Haddock 	dressed ........ 8 8 13 

fillets ................. 3 1 (X) 
Salmon 	fillets ................. (X) - (X) 
Sea Herring 	dressed (kippers) 15 16 25 
Smoked fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 1 5 7 

Animal 	feed, 	unclassified 	....................... 1,184 1,464 

SASKATCHEWAN TOTAL ...................... 211 234 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total ................ 107 143 169 

Cod, Atlantic 	fillets ................. 11 35 (X) 
breaded cooked & uncooked (X) (X) 1 

Cod, Pacific 	dressed ................. - - 2 
fillets ................. 2 4 3 

Haddock 	fillets ................. 3 3 1 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) 	fillets ................. 2 2 2 
Halibut, Atlantic 	dressed ................. (X) (X) 16 
Halibut, Pacific 	dressed ................. 45 57 56 

fillets ................. 2 1 2 
steaks ................ 1 2 2 

Spies 	fillets ................. 4 5 11 
Groundfish, 	unclassified 	........................ 26 22 30 
Herring, 	Atlantic 	round 	................... - - - 

Herring, 	Pacific 	round 	...................  - 

Smelts 	round or dressed - - 2 
fillets ................. 1 - 1 

Salmon, 	Pacific, 	total 	.......................... 8 10 29 
Chum 	dressed ................. - - 2 

fillets ................. - - 1 
Coho 	dressed ................. 5 4 18 

fillets ................. - 2 3 
Pink 	dressed ................. 1 - - 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued 

item 
JULY 31, 

1956 
PRELIKINkRY 

June 30, 
1956 

Revised 

July 31, 
1955 

Final 
'000 	lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb 

SASKATCHEWAN (concluded) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (concluded) 

Salmon, Pacific (concluded) 
Spring, 	Red 	dre8sed 	................. 2 3 3 
Unclassified 	......................... - 1 2 

Oysters 
Scallops........................................ 
Shrimps 
Shellfish, unclassified ......................... 

Sea fish, unclassified .......................... 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total ............. 

Lake Trout 	round or dressed ........ 
fillets ................. 

Perch 	fillets ................. 
Whitefish 	round or dressed ........ 

fillets ................. 
Inland fish, unclassified ....................... 

Frozen smoked fish, total 

Cod, Atlantic fillets 	................. 
Cod, Pacific dressed 	................. 

fillets 	................. 
Haddock dressed 	................. 

fillets 	................. 
Salmon fillets 	.................. 
Sea Herring dressed (kippers) 	....... 
Smoked fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 

Animal feed, unclassified 

	

1 	- 	1 

	

- 	- 	1 

	

1 	1 	9 

	

64 	41 	94 

1 
2 

	

(X) 
	

(x) 	(X) 

	

7 
	

5 
	

12 

	

28 
	

17 
	

57 

	

28 
	

19 
	

22 

	

38 
	

48 
	

36 

	

17 
	

24 
	

13 
(X) 

	

(X) 
	

(X) 
	

6 

	

1 
	

2 
	

2 

	

a 	(X) 
	

2 

	

5 
	

8 
	

4 

	

7 
	

14 
	

9 

	

2 	2 

ALBERTA TOtAL ........................... 433 391 

Frozen fresh sea fish, 	total 	................ 195 212 

Cod, Atlantic fillets 	................ 56 84 
breaded cooked & uncooked - - 

Cod, Pacific dressed 	...........•, 	• 6 6 
fillets 	................. 1 11 

Haddock fillets 	................. 16 14 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets 	................. 4 3 
Halibut, Atlantic dressed 	................. (X) (X) 

177 

38 
4 
6 
9 
2 
5 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

	

JULY 31, 	June 30, 	July 31, 
Item 	- 1956 - 	1956 	1955 

	

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 

'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	lb. 
ALBERTA (concluded) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (concluded) 

Halibut, Pacific dressed 	................. 39 23 39 
fillets 	................. 5  4 8 
steaks 	................. - - (X) 

Soles fillets 	................. 9 7 12 
Groundfish, unclassified ........................ 11  7 - 

Herring, Atlantic round 	................... (X) (X) - 

Herring, Pacific round 	...................  1 - 

Smelts round or dressed - - 2 
fillets 	................. 1  1 (X) 

Salmon, Pacific, total .......................... 33 29 39 
Chum dressed 	................. 2 4 6 

fillets 	................. (X) 2 9 
Coho dressed 	................. 16 15 12 

fillets 	................. 3 1 4 
Pink dressed 	................. (X) 3 - 

Spring, Red dressed 	................. 4 (X) 8 
Unclassified ......................... 8 4 - 

Oysters........................................ 3  8 2 
Scallops 	........................................ 1  1 2 
Shrimps 	........................................ 5  7 (X) 
Shellfish, unclassified ......................... (X) - - 

Sea fish, unclassified .......................... 5 6 9 

Frozen fresh inland fish, 	total 	............. 41  23 41 

Lake Trout round or dressed (X) (X) - 

fillets 	................. (X) (X) 
Perch fillets 	................. 6  (X) (X) 
Whitefish round or dressed 10 9 13 

fillets 	................. 23 5 19 
Inland fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 2 9 9 

Frozen smoked fish, total 	................... 196  156 133 

Cod, Atlantic 	fillets 	................. 
Cod, Pacific dressed 	................. 

fillets 	................. 
Haddock dressed 	................. 

fillets 	................. 
Salmon fillets 	................. 
Sea Herring dressed (kippers) 	....... 
Smoked fish, unclassified 	....................... 

Animal feed, unclassified 

93 66 59 
1 1 (X) 

41 29 37 
13 15 10 
3 1 4 
1 1 1 

42 42 18 
2 1 4 

1 - 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

JULY 31, June 30, July, 31 
Item 	1956 1956 1955 

PRELIMINARY Revised Final 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

BRITISH COLUMBIA TOTAL .................. 22,175 20,947 

Frozen fresh sea 	fish, 	total 	................ 15,161 13,230 16,081 

Cod, Pacific dressed 	................. 581 447 1,001 
fillets 	................. 410 354 428 

Haddock dressed 	................. - - - 

fillets 	................. 11 14 37 
blocks 	................. - - (x) 
breaded cooked & uncooked - - (x) 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets 	................. (x) - - 

Halibut, Pacific dressed 	.......... 7,054 8,171 8,926 
fillets 	................. 1,113 995 1,648 
steaks 	................ 27 85 40 

Soles dressed 	................. 130 16 33 
fillets 	................. 732 599 471 

Other flatfish dressed 	................. (x) 2 2 
fillets 	................. (x) 4 - 

Groundfish, 	unclassified 	........................ 235 88 (x) 
Herring, Pacific round 	................... 194 296 86 
Mackerel round or dressed (x) 2 (x) 
Smelts round or dressed (x) 261 229 

Salmon, Pacific, total .......................... 4,036 1,624 2,488 
Chum dressed 	................. 332 74 42 

fillets 	................. 76 13 100 
steaks 	................. - - (x) 

Coho dressed 	................. 1,071 206 1,085 
fillets 	................. 553 34 100 
steaks 	................. 29 11 27 

Pink dressed 	................. 115 20 42 
Sockeye dressed 	................. 25 49 7 
Spring, Pink dressed 	................ 111 53 87 
Spring, Red dressed 	................. 1,317 948 639 
Spring, White dressed 	................. 351 198 315 
Steelhead dressed 	................. 19 3 25 
Unclassified ......................... 37 15 19 

Clams 	........................................... (x) (x) - 

Lobsters 	.............................. . (x) (x) (x) 
Oysters 	........................................ 35 37 39 
Scallops 	.......................... . . .......... . . - 1 (x) 
Shrimps 	........................................ 46 153 41 
Squid 	......... ....... ..... . ..................... (x) - - 

Shellfish, unclassified ......................... 276 25 175 

Sea fish, unclassified .......................... 281 56 437 



253 190 266 

40 39 10 
13 50 28 
93 6 14 
12 19 20 

(X) (X) (X) 
21 13 138 
57 53 52 
17 10 4 

6,761 7,527 

	

705 	1,079 

	

638 	1,034 

	

67 	45 

	

6,056 	6,448 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (concluded) 

I tern 
	 JULY,1956 	June,1956 July,1955 

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 

'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 
BRITISH COLUMBIA (concluded) 

Frozen smoked fish, total ................... 

Cod, Atlantic 	fillets ................. 
Cod, Pacific 	dressed ................. 

fillets ................. 
Haddock 	dressed ................. 

fillets ................. 
Salmon 	fillets ................. 
Sea Herring 	dressed (kippers) ....... 
Smoked fish, unclassified ....................... 

Frozen fish held for Bait and 
Animal Feed, total ........................ 

Bait, total ..................................... 
Herring, Pacific .............................. 
Mackerel ...................................... 
Squid......................................... 
Other......................................... 

Animal Feed, unclassified ....................... 

TABLE 2 - FREEZINGS 

JULY, June, July, Cumulative 

Item 	1956 1956 1955 to Date  
PRELIM. Revised Final 1956 	1955 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

CANADA TOTAL 	............. 28 , 652  26,022 .. 73,143 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total 	24,462 21,221 28,807 59,188 	99,770 

Cod, Atlantic 
dres8ed 	........................ 14 63 130 110 492 
fillets 	........................ 4,054 3,051 3,352 10,311 15,995 
blocks 	........................ 6,066 2,567 5,836 10,143 12,399 
breaded cooked & uncooked 48 52 81 167 768 

Cod, Pacific 
dressed 	........................ 92 93 258 242 487 
fillets 	........................ 75 151 74 337 767 
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TABLE 2 - FREEZINGS (continued) 

JULY, June, July, Cumulative 
Item 1956 1956 1955 to Date 

PRELIM. Revised Final 1956 1955 
'000 lb.  1 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

CANADA. (continued) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (ccxicl'd) 

Haddock 
dressed 	........................ 47  51 14 101 273 
fillets 	........................ 1 , 453 2,037 1,523 4,922 10,104 
blocks 	........................ 669  1,074 704 2,923 10,651 
breaded cooked & uncooked 208 218 325 693 2,360 

Catfish 
fillets 	........................ 184  351 122 727 933 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch) 
fillets 	.......... 	............. 3,047 2,180 1,641 5,662 4,302 

Halibut, Atlantic 
dressed 	........................ 23  54 49 103 296 
fillets 	........................ 8  9 34 61 178 

Halibut, Pacific 
dressed 	........................ 2,005  4,235 7,054 8,023 15,564 
fillets 	........................ 408 435 469 1,017 1,433 
steaks 	........................ 66  94 35 173 378 

Soles 
dressed 	........................ 47  9 392 77 455 
fillets 	........................ 1 , 315  1,411 1,713 3,973 6,384 

Other flatfish 
dressed 	........................ - - - - 9 
fillets 	........................ 394 497 453 1,687 3,098 

Groundfish, unclassified 65 13 2 120 52 
Cape I in 

round 	.......................... - 23 24 23 24 
Herring, Atlantic 

round 	.......................... 148 29 281 204 882 
Herring, Pacific 

round 	.......................... 4  2 - 31 1,164 
Mackerel 

vound or dressed 	............... 279 262 176 541 882 
fillets 	........................ 34  6 70 40 131 

Shad 
round or dressed 	............... 4  171 - 248 764 

Slts 
round or dressed 	.............. - - 6 155 1,672 
fillets 	........................ 2 - - 2 1 

Salmon, Atlantic 
round or dressed 	............... 431 84 255 527 330 

Salmon, 	Pacific, 	total 	........... 2,977 1,231 3,324 4,515 4,445 
Chum 	dressed ......... 458 72 27 532 33 

fillets 66 - 64 66 74 
steaks - 

- 21 1 77 
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TABLE 2 - FR.EEZINCS (continued) 

JULY, June, July, 
Crnmilative 

Item 1956 1956 1955 to Date 

PRELIM I  Revised Final 1956 1955 

'000 lb. '000 lb. 	'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 
CAN&DA (continuedl 

Frozen fresh sea fish (ccnd'd) 

Salmon, Pacific (concluded) 
Coho 	dressed ......... 1,326 101 1,163 1,427 1,277 

fillets 59 33 115 94 148 
steaks 16 3 13 35 152 

Pink 	dressed 81 5 44 88 44 
Sockeye 	dressed 14 45 12 62 61 
Spring, Pink 	dressed 52 28 26 86 83 
Spring, Red 	dressed ......... 577 764 1,631 1,575 2,083 
Spring, White 	dressed 267 161 195 469 393 
Steelhead 	dressed 15 2 11 17 14 
Unclassified 	................. 46  17 2 63 6 

Clams 	................... - 1 1 Z 25 

Lobsters 	.............. 1 151 1 171 145 

oysters 	......................... . 
Ii - 24 65 

Scallops 	...... 211 169 131 504 497 

Shrimps 	.............. - 5 3 9 28 

Squid 	............................ - - - - - 

Shellfish, unclassified .......... 82  3 2 107 188 

Sea fish, unclassified 1 428 272 513 1,149 

Frozen fresh inland fish,total 756 910 1,004 1,955 4,283 

Bass 
round or .dressed 	............... 1 24 7 31 76 

fillets 	........................ 1 47 42 99 115 
Cisco (Lake Herring) 

round or dressed 	............... - - - 
- 1 

Coldeye 
round or dressed 	............... - - - 

Lake Trout 
round or dressed 	............... - 

- 25 - 40 

fillets 	........................ 7 1 107 9 108 

Perch 
round or dressed .......... 48 2 - 50 49 

fillets 	..................... 16 25 4 61 60 

Pickerel, Blue 
round or dressed ............... - - - 

- 24 

fillets 	........................ - 2 6 10 194 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 
round or dressed 	............... 35 54 9 89 74 

fillets 	........................ 326 339 307 735 1,037 
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TABLE 2 - FREEZINGS (concluded) 

JULY, June, July, Cumulative 

Item 1956 1956 1955 to Date 

PRELIM, Revised Final 1956 1955 

'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. '000 lb. 
CANADA (concluded) 

Frozen fre8h inland fish (ccxicl'cD 

Pike (Jackfish) 
round or 	dressed 	............... I - 1 40 
fillets 	........................ 88 128 49 236 692 

Saugers 
round or 	dressed 	............... - 4 2 4 50 
fillets 	........................ 20 36 9 60 63 

Suckers (md. Mullets) 
round or dressed 	............... 1 1 - 2 12 
fillets 11 23 32 55 105 ........................ 

Tullibee 
round or dressed 	............... 6 - 4 6 36 

Whitefish 
round or dresed 	............... 13 5 130 18 470 
fillets 	........................ 172 98 232 280 521 

Inland fish, unclassified 10 121 39 209 516 

Frozen smoked fish, total .... 279 260 476 1,190 4,234 

Cod, Atlantic 
fillets 	........................ 93 136 122 759 2,080 

Cod, Pacific 
dressed 	........................ 19 10 12 53 85 
fillets 	........................ 1 2 13 4 36 87 

Go I.deye 
dressed 	........................ - - - - 1 

Haddock 
dressed 	........................ 2 18 10 38 1,079 
fillets 	........................ 10 17 24 39 48 

Salmon 
fillets 	......................... 41 20 64 84 280 

Sea Herring 
dressed 	(kippers) 	.............. 99 41 235 172 559 

Smoked fish, unclassified 3 5 5 9 15 

Fish frozen for Bait and 
Animal Feed, Total 	......... 3,155 3,631 .. 	10,810 

Bait, 	total 	...................... 2,417 1,837 .. 	6,213 
Herring, 	Atlantic 	.............. 864 870 .. 	3,541 
Herring, 	Pacific 	............... - 625 .. 	135 
Mackerel 	....................... 34 - .. 	672 
Squid 	...... . ............ 	...... - - - 

Other 	.......................... 1 , 519 342 .. 	1,865 

Animal feed, unclassified 738 1,794 .. 	4,597 
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